 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 1
D9050CEIC OIF-CEI-112G
Measurement and Conformance Application Software
Characterize CEI-112G-VSR/MR/LR Electrical Transmitter Designs using
Infiniium UXR-Series Real-Time Oscilloscopes
 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 2
Table of Contents
Introduction.................................................................................................................................................... 3

Recommended 70GHz systems
1
Ordering Information
Model number Description Note
D9050CEIC CEI-112G VSR/MR/LR Conformance Test Application
Software Required
D9010PAMA Pulse Amplitude Modulation PAM-N Analysis Software Required
D9020ASIA
Advanced Signal Integrity Software (EQ, InfiniiSim
Advanced)
Required
D9020JITA EZJIT Complete - Jitter and Vertical Noise Analysis
Software Required
 Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 7
Select the Desired Software Test Suite
The D9050CEIC OIF-CEI-112G TX test application covers PAM4 transmitter measurements outlined in
OIF2017.346.14 (VSR), OIF2018.212.12 (LR) and OIF2019.340.05 (MR) specifications. The tests are
sorted conveniently by VSR/MR/LR categories. Click on the desired test group, and the appropriate
tests are offered in the Select Tests tab (factory-installed options shown)
Figure 3. Standard Option that available in D9050CEIC OIF-CEI-112G TX test application
The D9050CEIC test application covers most TX tests outlined in the tables below.  For a
comprehensive and up-to-date list of specific tests covered by the application, download the
D9050CEIC application from www.keysight.com, install it on an Infiniium UXR-Series oscilloscope, and
run the application in time trial mode.
OIF-CEI-112G-VSR (oif2017.346.14 PAM4)
OIF-CEI Reference Description
Section 23.3.2 Host-to-Module at TP1a, Table 23-1
Section 23.3.3 Module-to-Host at TP4, Table 23-4
OIF-CEI-112G-VSR (oif2017.346.14 PAM4)
OIF-CEI Reference Description
Appendix 23.C.2 Host-to-Module at TP0a, Table 23-13
OIF-CEI-112G-MR (oif2019.340.03 PAM4)
OIF-CEI Reference Description
Section 25.3.1 Table 25-3 and 25-4 (MR-PAM4)
Find us at www.keysight.com          Page 8
OIF-CEI-112G-LR (oif2018.212.10 PAM4)
OIF-CEI Reference Description
Section 28.3.1 Table 28-3 and 28-4 (LR-PAM4)
Configure Your Measurements
Figure 4. Configuration tab of D9050CEIC OIF-CEI-112G TX test application